BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 713

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Required"; in line 4, strike "requiring" and substitute "authorizing"; in line 7, strike "a requirement that" and substitute "the authority of"; and in the same line, after "superintendent" insert "to".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, strike "subsection (e)" and substitute "<u>SUBSECTIONS (E) AND (F)</u>"; in line 21, strike "SECTION (D)" and substitute "<u>SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION</u>"; in line 22, after "A" insert "<u>LOCAL</u>"; in line 23, after "(C)" insert "<u>OF THIS SECTION</u>"; in the same line, after the second "TO" insert "THE LOCAL SUPERINTENDENT OF".